

201 South Main, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

December 7, 2011

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

- Attention: Julie P. Orchard Commission Secretary
- Re: In the Matter of the Joint Petition of Rocky Mountain Power and Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink For Approval of an Electronic Notification System for Pole Attachments

Rocky Mountain Power hereby submits for filing to the Public Service Commission of Utah ("Commission") an original and five (5) copies of the Joint Petition of Rocky Mountain Power and Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink for Approval of an Electronic Notification System for Pole Attachments and the associated exhibit in this matter.

Rocky Mountain Power respectfully requests that notices and orders related to this matter be provided to parties on both the electric utility and telecommunication utility email lists.

Please contact Barbara Ishimatsu at (801) 220-4640 if you have any questions.

Very Truly Yours,

Jeffrey K. Larsen Vice President, Regulation

cc: Service List